
Mojo Homes First Division Draft Draw 2023 (Version 1)

Round 1 - Saturday 22nd April

Corrimal v Collegians - Ziems Park, Corrimal
Wests v Dapto - Parrish Park, Figtree
Helensburgh v Thirroul - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Round 2 - Saturday 29th April

Wests v Helensburgh - Parrish Park, Figtree
Thirroul v Corrimal - Gibson Park, Thirroul
Dapto v Collegians - Dapto Showground, Dapto

NO GAMES WEEKEND OF 6th MAY - REP ROUND

Round 3 - Saturday 13th May

Collegians v Thirroul - Collies Sports Complex, Figtree
Dapto v Helensburgh - Dapto Showground, Dapto
Corrimal v Wests - Ziems Park, Corrimal

Round 4 - Saturday 20th May

Collegians v Helensburgh - Collies Sports Complex, Figtree
Wests v Thirroul - Parrish Park, Figtree
Corrimal v Dapto - Ziems Park, Corrimal

Round 5 - Saturday 27th May

Thirroul v Dapto - Gibson Park, Thirroul
Collegians v Wests - Collies Sports Complex, Figtree
Helensburgh v Corrimal - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Round 6 - Saturday 3rd June

Collegians v Corrimal - Collies Sports Complex, Figtree
Dapto v Wests - Dapto Showground, Dapto
Thirroul v Helensburgh - Gibson Park, Thirroul

NO GAMES JUNE LONG WEEKEND 10th/11th



Round 7 - Saturday 17th June

Collegians v Dapto - Collies Sports Complex, Figtree
Wests v Helensburgh - Parrish Park, Figtree
Corrimal v Thirroul - Ziems Park, Corrimal

Round 8 - Saturday 24th June

Wests v Corrimal - Parrish Park, Figtree
Thirroul v Collegians - Gibson Park, Thirroul
Helensburgh v Dapto - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Round 9 - Saturday 1st July

Dapto v Corrimal - Dapto Showground, Dapto
Thirroul v Wests - Gibson Park, Thirroul
Helensburgh v Collegians - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Round 10 - Saturday 8th July

Dapto v Thirroul - Dapto Showground, Dapto
Corrimal v Helensburgh - Ziems Park, Corrimal
Wests v Collegians - Parrish Park, Figtree

Round 11 - Saturday 15th July

Corrimal v Collegians - Ziems Park, Corrimal
Wests v Dapto - Parrish Park, Figtree
Helensburgh v Thirroul - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Round 12 - Saturday 22nd July

Thirroul v Corrimal - Gibson Park, Thirroul
Dapto v Collegians - Dapto Showground, Dapto
Helensburgh v Wests - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Round 13 - Saturday 29th July

Dapto v Helensburgh - Dapto Showground, Dapto
Corrimal v Wests - Ziems Park, Corrimal
Collegians v Thirroul - Collies Sports Complex, Figtree



Round 14 - Saturday 5th August

Corrimal v Dapto - Ziems Park, Corrimal
Wests v Thirroul - Parrish Park, Figtree
Helensburgh v Collegians - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Round 15 - Saturday 12th August

Collegians v Wests - Collies Sports Complex, Figtree
Thirroul v Dapto - Gibson Park, Thirroul
Helensburgh v Corrimal - Rex Jackson Oval, Helensburgh

Finals Series

Week 1 - 19th/20th August
Week 2 - 26th/27th August
Grand Final - Saturday 2nd September


